

0

SLP(C)No. 18479 OF 2000
ITEM No.25

Court No. 9

SECTION IX
A/N MATTER

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No.18479/2000

(From the judgement and order dated 13/06/2000 in AN 287/2000
SN 3785/1999 of The HIGH COURT OF BOMBAY)

IVOR D'SOUZA

Petitioner (s)

VERSUS

FLEURETTE HATAM & ORS.

Respondent (s)

(With prayer for interim relief)

(With Appln(s). for permission to submit additional document(s))

Date : 26/07/2002 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE N. SANTOSH HEGDE
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE D.M. DHARMADHIKARI

For Petitioner (s) Mr. R.F. Nariman, Sr. Adv.
Mr. Jay Munim, Adv.
Mr. P. Venugopal, Adv.
Mr. P.S. Sudheer, Adv.
M/s. K.J. John & Co., Advs.

For Respondent (s) Mr. Deepak Thakur, Adv.
Ms. Indu Malhotra, Adv.
Ms. Shyel Trehan, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

.....L.....I.....T.....T.....T.....T.....T.....T.....T.J
.SP2

The learned senior counsel appearing for the
Petitioner prays for six weeks' time to file compromise
memo. Time is granted as prayed for.

.SP1

(P.D. Balodi)
Court Master

(Prem Prakash)
Court Master