

CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

CIVIL APPEAL NO.... OF 2002@@
CCCCCCCCCCCCCCCCCCCCCCCCCCCC
(Arising out of S.L.P.(C)No. 18479/2000)

Ivor D'Souza

Appellant (s)

versus

Fleurette Hatam & Ors.

Respondent (s)

O R D E R@@
CCCCCCCC

.....L.....I.....T.....T.....T.....T.....T.....T.....J.
.SP2

Leave granted.

Two sets of consent terms have been filed and they have been taken on record.

Parties to this appeal have jointly stated that the following order be passed :

.....L.....T.....T.....T.....T.....T.....T.....J
.SP1

"1. Jason Ian DeSouza, Daniel Joseph DeSouza and Evans Electric Private Limited are added as Respondent Nos. 5,6 and 7 respectively to the present Special Leave Petition and as Defendant Nos. 5 to 7 respectively in Suit No. 3785 of 1999 in the Bombay High Court.

2. Order in terms of Consent Terms (two sets duly executed by each group) handed over by counsel and signed by all the parties, including the newly added Respondents.

3. The Consent Terms have been signed by Respondent Nos. 1 and 4 on behalf of the minor Respondent Nos. 2 and 3 as their parents and natural guardians pursuant to leave hereby granted. Ordered that the Consent Terms are in the interests of and for the benefit of the minor Respondent Nos. 2 and 3.

....2/-

-2-

4. Undertakings given by Evans Electric Private Limited (Respondent No.7) in clause 19.6 and Respondent No.1 in clause 26 accepted."

.....L.....I.....T.....T.....T.....T.....T.....T.....J.
.SP2

The appeal is disposed of in the above terms. There shall be no order as to costs.

.SP1
.....J

(V.N. Khare)

New Delhi,
November 01, 2002.

.....J
(Ashok Bhan)